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2025/26 5th round, Match #23
Friday, 30.08.2025, 12:30, , Vinnytsia. 32°C. Spectators: 150

«Nyva» Vinnytsia

0 : 3

«Uzhhorod» Uzhhorod

25 Zakharchuk Roman
17 Kolchin Kostiantyn
19 Moroz Yevhen
5 Mezhenskyi Yevhen
23 Boriachuk Oleksandr (C)
7 Yevtikhov Oleksandr
13 Vlasenko Anton
88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav
11 Petlenko Artur
99
10 Zahorulko Artur

Substitutes
1 Kolomiiets Yehor
35
70
9 Petryk Artem
77 Poberezhets Yaroslav
8 Riabyi Ivan
22

Coach
Yaroshenko Yurii

99
42 Savchuk Oleksandr
44 Ilchuk Ivan (C)
3 Vashkeba Yurii
23 Mukomela Yevhen
20 Shukh Dmytro
8 Voloshyn Yevhenii
33 Emere Antonii Daniel Chukvebuka
17
77
10 Tyshchuk Pavlo

Substitutes
13 Hrechka Erik
21
30
29 Mynailenko Maksym
4 Vovkunovych Ivan
14 Smokorovskyi Robert
11 Maksymets Maksym
31 Serdiukovskyi Sviatoslav
9 Shelelo Mykola
70

Coach
Loboda Yaromyr

Referee:
Halitsyn Roman
Assistant 1:
Onyshchuk Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Marynets Mariia
4th Official:
Soloviov Vitalii
Referee Observer:
Yakymyk Rostyslav
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, 2025/26, 5th round, Match #23
Friday, 30.08.2025, 12:30, , Vinnytsia. 32°C. Spectators: 150

«Nyva» Vinnytsia 0 : 3 «Uzhhorod» Uzhhorod
13' 10 Tyshchuk Pavlo

17 Kolchin Kostiantyn 44'

17 Kolchin Kostiantyn 45+3'

51' 42 Savchuk Oleksandr

88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav 53'

64' 33 Emere Antonii Daniel
Chukvebuka

99 64'

66' 3 Vashkeba Yurii
14 Smokorovskyi Robert

11 Petlenko Artur
8 Riabyi Ivan 66'

66' 77 
9 Shelelo Mykola

10 Zahorulko Artur
9 Petryk Artem 67'

71' 10 Tyshchuk Pavlo
70 

13 Vlasenko Anton 72'

73' 70 

13 Vlasenko Anton
70 74'

88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav
22 74'

99 
77 Poberezhets Yaroslav 74'

80' 20 Shukh Dmytro

81' 42 Savchuk Oleksandr
11 Maksymets Maksym

81' 8 Voloshyn Yevhenii
31 Serdiukovskyi Sviatoslav
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